505949215 03/04/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5995919

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEWMAX, INC.	03/02/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MONUMENTAL MACHINING, LLC
Street Address:	PO BOX 391
City:	COLVILLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	99114-0391

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6314860

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)228-7487

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (509) 252-1496

Email: DMALHOTRA@PATENTSUSA.COM

Correspondent Name: MALHOTRA LAW FIRM, PLLC

Address Line 1: PO BOX 1433

Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NEWM-MON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEEPAK MALHOTRA
SIGNATURE:	/Deepak Malhotra/
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent_Assignment_6314860#page1.tif source=Patent_Assignment_6314860#page2.tif

PATENT 505949215 REEL: 052011 FRAME: 0883

U.S. Patent No. 6,314,860 Issue Date: November 13, 2001

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the Add day of March, 2020 by and between Newmax, Inc., a Corporation organized under the laws of the State of Washington (the "Assignor"), and Monumental Machining, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Washington (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of an Invention entitled "RAM CYLINDER PISTON STROKE STOP WITH INTEGRATED SPRING" which is the subject of U.S. Patent 6,314,860; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Invention from the Assignor, and the Assignor is interested in transferring the Patent to the Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest:

in and to the Invention, in the United States and around the world, and to the full and exclusive right and title to such Letters Patent, and any continuations, divisionals, and reissues thereof;

And Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that it will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by Assignor.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States, and each of them, to Assignee.

Page 1 of 2

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Assignor has given legal effect to this Assignment by its duly authorized representative.

ASSIGNOR:
NEWMAX, INC.
ву: 1
(Signature),
Name: Tiroday K. Mischa
Title: Congal Receive
Date: 3/2/2020
,
STATE OF WASHINGTON)
COUNTY OF SPOKANE)

RECORDED: 03/04/2020

On this day of before me personally appeared Timothy R. Fischer to me known to be the Receiver for Newmax, Inc., that executed the within and foregoing instrument, acknowledged said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that (s)he was authorized to execute said instrument.

Page 2 of 2